

	(Wheat) containing gluten & their products	Cereals (Rye/Barley/ Oats/Spelt) containing gluten & their products	Crustacea, molluscs & their products	Egg & their products	Fish & their products	Milk & their products	Tree Nuts (Almond/ Cashew/ Brazil nut/ Pecan/ Hazelnut/ Macadamia/ Pine nut/ Pistachio/ Walnut) & their products	Sesame Seeds & their products	Peanuts & their products	Soybeans & their products	Added Sulphites	Lupins & their products
Crunchwrap												
Bean Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Double Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beef Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Double Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Double Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Crispy Chicken Crunchwrap	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Double Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Crunchwrap Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-
Taco												
Bean Crunchy Taco	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-

Bean Crunchy Taco Supreme	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Soft Taco Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beef Crunchy Taco	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Crunchy Taco Supreme	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Soft Taco Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Crunchy Taco	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Crunchy Taco Supreme	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Soft Taco Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Crispy Chicken Taco - Chipotle Sauce	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Crispy Chicken Taco - Lava Sauce	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Crunchy Taco	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Crunchy Taco Supreme	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Soft Taco Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Crunchy Taco Supreme	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Soft Taco Supreme	P	P	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Cheesy Gordita Crunch	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beef Cheesy Gordita Crunch	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Cheesy Gordita Crunch	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Pork Cheesy Gordita Crunch	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Burritos	(Wheat) containing gluten & their products	Cereals (Rye/Barley/ Oats/Spelt) containing gluten & their products	Crustacea, molluscs & their products	Egg & their products	Fish & their products	Milk & their products	Tree Nuts (Almond/ Cashew/ Brazil nut/ Pecan/ Hazelnut/ Macadamia/ Pine nut/ Pistachio/ Walnut) & their products	Sesame Seeds & their products	Peanuts & their products	Soybeans & their products	Added Sulphites	Lupins & their products

Bean Cali Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Cheese Burrito / Loaded Griller	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Grande Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Grilled Stuft Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beef Grande Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Grilled Stuft Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Cali Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beefy Cheese Burrito / Loaded Griller	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chipotle Crunch Burrito (Chicken)	P	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Cali Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Grande Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Grilled Stuft Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Crispy Chicken Burrito - Ranch	P	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Crispy Chicken Burrito - Lava Sauce	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Nacho Fries Burritos												
Pork Grande Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Grilled Stuft Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Cali Burrito	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Grilled Stuft Burrito	P	P	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bowls	(Wheat) containing gluten & their products	Cereals (Rye/Barley/ Oats/Spelt) containing gluten & their products	Crustacea, molluscs & their products	Egg & their products	Fish & their products	Milk & their products	Tree Nuts (Almond/ Cashew/ Brazil nut/ Pecan/ Hazelnut/ Macadamia/ Pine nut/ Pistachio/ Walnut) & their products	Sesame Seeds & their products	Peanuts & their products	Soybeans & their products	Added Sulphites	Lupins & their products
Bean Cantina Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Bean Power Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beef Cantina Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Power Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Cantina Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-

Chicken Power Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chilli Lime Crunch Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Burrito Crunch Bowl - Beef	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Burrito Crunch Bowl - Chicken	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Pork Cantina Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Power Bowl	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Cantina Bowl	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beans Loaded Fries	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beans Loaded Nachos	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Beef Loaded Fries	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Beef Loaded Nachos	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Loaded Fries	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Chicken Loaded Nachos	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Pork Loaded Fries	T	T	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Pork Loaded Nachos	T	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Loaded Fries	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-
V.Range Nachos Supreme	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-	-

Sides	(Wheat) containing gluten & their products	Cereals (Rye/Barley/ Oats/Spelt) containing gluten & their products	Crustacea, molluscs & their products	Egg & their products	Fish & their products	Milk & their products	Tree Nuts (Almond/ Cashew/ Brazil nut/ Pecan/ Hazelnut/ Macadamia/ Pine nut/ Pistachio/ Walnut) & their products	Sesame Seeds & their products	Peanuts & their products	Soybeans & their products	Added Sulphites	Lupins & their products
Crispy Chicken Strips	P	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
2 Crispy Chicken Strips with Creamy Chipotle Dip	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
2 Crispy Chicken Strips with Creamy Jalapeno Dip	P	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-

Sauces	(Wheat) containing gluten & their products	Cereals (Rye/Barley/ Oats/Spelt) containing gluten & their products	Crustacea, molluscs & their products	Egg & their products	Fish & their products	Milk & their products	Tree Nuts (Almond/ Cashew/ Brazil nut/ Pecan/ Hazelnut/ Macadamia/ Pine nut/ Pistachio/ Walnut) & their products	Sesame Seeds & their products	Peanuts & their products	Soybeans & their products	Added Sulphites	Lupins & their products
Fire Chilli Sauce (v)	T	T	-	T	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	-
Mild Chilli Sauce (v)	T	T	-	T	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	-
Nacho Cheese Sauce	T	T	-	T	-	P	-	-	T	T	-	-
Fiesta Salsa (v)	T	T	-	T	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	-
Sour Cream	T	T	-	T	-	P	-	-	T	T	-	-
Guacamole (v)	T	T	-	T	-	T	-	-	T	T	-	-
Creamy Jalapeno Sauce	T	T	-	P	-	P	-	-	T	T	-	-
Creamy Chipotle Sauce	T	T	-	P	T	P	-	-	-	T	-	-
Zesty Ranch Sauce	T	T	-	P	-	P	-	-	T	T	-	-
Pico De Gallo Dressing (v)	T	T	-	T	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	-
Mexican Seasoning (v)	T	T	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	-
Chilli Lime Sauce	T	T	-	P	T	P	-	-	-	-	P	-
Lava Sauce	-	-	-	P	-	P	-	-	-	-	-	-

We take all practicable steps to ensure that our products are safe for our customers, as well as meeting all relevant Food Safety and Brand standards. We have stringent food safety training processes in place in our restaurants that ensure all our staff members are fully qualified in food handling. We take the utmost care with our products through the entire production process to ensure that it is always safe for our customers. It is recommended that customers who suffer from a food allergy or intolerance review allergen information above before consuming products. Noting that due to the environment back of house at our restaurants, trace elements are likely to be present. If you have any queries regarding the presence of allergens or specific ingredients, please reach us via our Contact Us form.

P = Present Based on information from our suppliers, the listed allergen is present in the product as an ingredient, food additive or processing aid.

T = Trace Based on information from our suppliers, the listed allergen is stored at or used to manufacture other items at the site where the product (or one of its ingredients) is produced.

Dash (-) = Indicates that the supplier has reported no presence or traces of the listed allergen. Please be aware that there is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to a product during processing, storage or preparation at store level. For these reasons we cannot guarantee that any product sold is free from traces of listed allergens.

** Sulphites P = 10mg/kg or more T = less than 10mg/kg.

(v) = Based on information from our suppliers, the listed ingredient is suitable for vegans consumers.

If you have a particular sensitivity to specific foods or ingredients, or if you have any other food allergies, intolerances or specific religious/ethnic or other dietary requirements, we strongly recommend that you contact us.